CY7C1049GN
4-Mbit (512K words × 8-bit) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 002-10613 Rev. *C  Revised November 14, 2017
4-Mbit (512K words × 8-bit) Static RAM
Features
■ High speed
❐ tAA = 10 ns

Document Number: 002-10613 Rev. *C Page 13 of 17
CY7C1049GN
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns)
Voltage
Range Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type (all Pb-free) Operating
Range
10 2.2 V–3.6 V CY7C1049GN30-10ZSXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II Industrial
CY7C1049GN30-10ZSXIT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II, Tape and Reel
CY7C1049GN30-10VXI 51-85090 36-pin Molded SOJ
CY7C1049GN30-10VXIT 51-85090 36-pin Molded SOJ, Tape and Reel
4.5 V–5.5 V CY7C1049GN-10VXI 51-85090 36-pin Molded SOJ
CY7C1049GN-10VXIT 51-85090 36-pin Molded SOJ, Tape and Reel
X = blank or T
blank = Bulk; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: I = Industrial
Pb-free